
SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

SDLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-NRF 

PL40048/2313 

Customer:  Tested By: RCombs 
--------------- -------------

so No: 

Model No: SDLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-NRF 

Serial No: PL40048/2313 

TEST 
PARAMETERS 

ITEM NO. 

I Frequency: 

2 Flatness: 

3 TSS: 

4 VSWR: 

5 Power Input: 

6 Log Slope: 

7 Log Range: 

8 Log Linearity*: 

9 Log Linearity*: 

10 Log Offset: 

11 Pulse Range: 

12 Rise Time: 

13 Fall Time: 

14 Recovery Time: 

15 DC Supply: 

Temperature: +25° C 
-------------

Date: 3/28/2023 

Drawing No: 27623906 Rev: A1 

SPECIFIED VALUE TEST RESULTS 
QA 

QC 

2.0 GHz - 18.0 GHz 
2.0 GHz - 18.0 GHz PMI 

See Plots QA2 

± 2.0 dB Maximum 
±0.8 dB 25°C 

See Plots 

-69 dBm Minimum -71 dBm

2.0:1 1.4: I 

(Input) (Input) 

+ 17 dBm CW Maximum Pass 

50 mV/dB(±l.5mV) IOOQ 
49.8 mV/dB 25°C 

See Plots 

-67 to+5 dBm
-67 to +5 dBm

See Plots

± 1.0 dB (25°C) 
±0.85 dB 

See Plots 

±1.35 dB (-30°C / +65°C) 
±ldB 

See Plots 

OmV ± IOOmV +45 mV to -87 mV

30 ns to CW Pass 

10 ns (6 ns Typical) 7.0 ns 

40 ns Typical 79.3 ns 

60 ns Typical 86.6 ns 

+15V or +12V @350 mA +12V@250 mA pr,,11 

'-15V or-12V (al 180 mA -l2V (@99 mA QA2 

pMI 

QA/QC Approval: 
_ 

____,:..EL:..E:a--C.......Z:c...::z::<c.....:_ _____ ---=Q=A
....:.c....

2 
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SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

SDLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-NRF 
PL40048/2313 

Model: $DLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-NRF 

Serial No PL40048/2313 

Dato: 3/28/2023 

Tested B RCombs 

Test Tem1 +2s•c 

Log Transfer Over Frequency +25°C 

G) 

0.6 0 5 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.6 
387 487 709 966 1243 1506 1733 1978 2256 2533 2761 2941 3197 3454 3715 

Vldeo Offset: 22 mV 317 424 648 913 1174 1451 1685 1921 2194 2449 2699 2894 3149 3398 3667 3931 Min Measured mV 

Av . lnterce l•: 361.8 mV 36.5183 36.7297 52.3501 36.5979 43.1187 56.3159 32.6151 29.1574 56.2499 83 2189 60.5159 55.5095 51.3516 52.2332 32.8343 40.7325 Lo Ref Line Dev m 

Absolute Log Accuracy ... : 1.7 dB 350 450 700 950 1200 1450 1700 1950 2200 2450 2700 2950 3200 3450 3700 3950 Log Ref Line m 

.. Defined as Maximum mV devlaUon from the k,g ref line divided by 50mV/dB expected slope "Average of '"'57dBm measurements across frequency 

4SOO 
Video Ou VS Input 0ower

4000 � 

3SOO 
---

pooo 

� 2SOO 
.... 

0 2000 
.... 

� ISOO IOC.Ht 

-uc.Kr 
1000 

14GKr 

soo 
. "' 

- -11c.Kr 

0 

-70 -6S -50 -ss .50 .45 -40 
INPUT l&wERfdBml "

30 -2S -20 -IS -10 -S 0 5 

5.0 
Lin �arity Em rVS lnpu Power 

4.0 

3.0 

.. 
2.0 

1.0 - � li! 
ffi 0.0 

--
� 

i:: '"" ..... 

� -1.0 ... ,., .... 

::, -2.0 .... 

IOGKI UC.Kr 

-3.0 
-14GKr -1'GH.I 

-4.0 
-uc.tu 

-5.0 
-70 -65 .50 -SS -SO -4S -40 -3S -30 

INPUT POWER (dBm) 
-25 -20 -IS -10 -5 0 s 

7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com 



8.0 

7.0 

6.0 

5.0 

4.0 

3.0 

i 2.0 

i 1.0 

� 0.0 
� 
« -1.0 

_9 -2.0 

-3.0 

-4.0 

-5.0 

-6.0 

-7.0 

-8.0 
-70 

--

SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

SDLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-NRF 

Log Transfer Over Frequency +25°C 

Log Accuracy VS Input >ower 

- -

-- !� � � 
-2CiKt -4GH.t 

-6GKt -aGKt 

-ioc;H.t -UGIU 

-uGKt -1'GHJ: 

-JIGKt 

-65 -60 -55 -50 -45 -40 -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 

INPUT POWER (dBm) 

7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com 
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SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

SDLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-NRF 
PL40048/2313 

Model: 5DLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-NRF 
Serial No: PL40048/2313 
Date: 3/2812023 
Tested By: RCombs 
Test Temp:· +65°C 

Log Transfer Over Frequency +65°C 

-

4500 

4000 

3500 

> 3000 

� 2500 

O 2000 

� 1500 

1000 

500 

0 

5.0 

4.0 

3.0 

! 
2.0 

"' 1.0 
"' 

ffi 00 
� 
;!j -1.0 

::::; ·2.0 

-3.0 

·4.0 

-5.0 

466 943 
7 ;a 

0.33 .0.16 

541 1015 
0 -17 

0.00 .0.35 

502 978 
4 -17 

0.08 .0.34 

471 946 
2 -22 

0.04 .0.43 

415 895 
6 -21 

0.11 .0.42 

440 920 
6 .17 

0.12 .0.33 

466 947 
7 -10 

0.15 .0.21 

433 911 
13 -10 

0.26 .0.20 

395 875 

0.07 .0.39 

1.6 t 1,5 1.4 I 1,4 1,5 1,3 1 1 
450 541 770 1015 1277 1539 1785 2014 2267 2528 2756 2972 

Video Offsel: 45 mV 290 395 626 875 1127 1412 1682 1913 2167 2418 2663 2892 
Av . lnterce t•: 356.7 mv 911.879 91.2297 73.5094 74.8966 77.1514 89.4319 84.7275 64.1543 66.8254 78.1298 55.7985 57.9678 
Log Linearity Max .. : 2 dB 350 450 700 950 1200 1450 1700 1950 2200 2450 2700 2950 

3215 
3149 

3464 
e 

0.12 

3480 
-7 

.0.14 

3473 
-6 

.0.11 

3453 

.0.19 

3446 
-6 

.0.10 

3444 
.a 

•0.16 

3439 
-8 

.0.12 

3418 
-4 

.0.07 

3400 

.0.24 

3480 
3400 

3710 

0,02 

3732 
-1 

.0.01 

3720 
-e 

.0.12 

3699 
I 

.0.26 

3691 
".t3 

.0.25 

3693 
-10 

.0.21 

3690 
-4 

.0.08 

3676 
3 

0.o7 

3653 

.0.21 

3732 
3653 

51.379 50.1638 46.9382 
3200 3450 3700 

••oerJned as Maximum mV dcvlaUon from the log ref Uno dlvfdlXI by 50mV/dB expected slopo •Aver.)Qe of -67dBm measurements across frequency 

Video Ou VS Input Power 

-

-70 -65 -60 -55 -SO -45 -40 
INPUT ?6wrn (dBm) •

30 -25 -20 -IS -10 -5 

Lin arity Errc rVS lnpu Power 

---

''""' 

-10GHt 

-l&GKr 

-uGHz 

-70 -65 -60 -55 -SO -45 -40 -35 -30 -25 -20 -IS -10 -5 
INPUT POWER (dBm) 

7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 

Email: sales@pmi-rf.com 
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-65 -60 .55 -50 

SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

SDLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-NRF 

Log Transfer Over Frequency +65°C 

Log Accuracy rvs Input ower 

-45 -40 .35 -30 .25 

INPUT POWER (dBm) 

-1GHt -•GHt 

-6GKl -aGK.! 

-tOGKi -UGH,: 

-uGHz -16GHz 

-IIGHz 

-20 -15 -10 .5 

7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com 
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SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

SDLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-N RF 
PL40048/2313 

Model: SOLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-NRF 
Serial No: PL4004812313 
Date: 3/2812023 
Tested By: RCombs 
Test Temp: - -30'C 

Log Transfer Over Frequency -30°C 

-
CfGJKJ 
Frequency 

2455 29« 3215 3476 
• 0 "" � 

0.16 0.01 .0.39 .0.05 0,07 

2478 2972 3243 3502 
-11 -21 -2 6 

.0.2.2 .0.41 .0.03 0.11 

2475 2972 3240 3494 
-4 -13 3 4 

-0.09 -0.26 0.06 0.08 

8 2470 2953 3217 3467 
1 :.tr ·2 4 

0.01 .0.33 .0.03 .0.05 

2452 2951 3217 3467 
..,, -10 1 

.0.05 .0.19 0.08 0.02 

2479 2948 3207 3456 
14 -17 -8 .g 

0.12 0.28 -0.33 .0.16 -0.19 

2245 2507 2955 3216 3463 
f7 30 -22 -11 -14 

0.33 0.59 -0.44 -0.22 -0.27 

2177 2423 2897 3166 3421 
4 -1 -28 .9 -4 

o.oa .0.02 -0.55 -0.17 .o.oa 

2191 2«3 2915 3195 3452 

0.11 0.09 .0.61 .0.07 0.00 

,.: ' '. ' ' '. '. '. ' '; '. ' ,•: ,•; ' ••: • :1&;u • •  � 

411 504 713 968 1225 1497 1731 1966 2245 2507 2761 2972 3243 3502 3764 .<022 Max Measured mV 
Video Offset: -87 mv 327 437 651 898 1153 1433 1676 1907 2177 2423 2671 2897 3166 3421 3693 3945 Min Measured mv 

Av . lnterce t•: 365 mV 60.6267 54A489 48.9499 52.4586 47.1657 47.1429 30.5521 43.0593 44 5183 57.4124 60.5724 53.2606 42.6629 51.653 64.199 72.2162 Loa Ref Line Dev fmVI 
Log Linearity Max .. : 1.4' dB I 350 I 450 I 100 I 950 I 1200 I 1450 I 1100 I 1950 I 2200 I 2450 I 2100 I 2950 I 3200 I 3450 I 3700 I 3950 log Ref line (mV) 

.. Defined as Maximum mV devfaUon from the log rel lino divided by 50mV/dB expected sk>pe •Average of -67dBm mea$urements across frequency 

4SOO 

4000 

3SOO 

i 3000 

j; 2SOO 

O 2000 

� 1SOO 

1000 

500 

0 

s.o 

4.0 

3.0 

iii' 
2.0 

� 
1.0 

ffi 0.0 

� -1.0 

� -2.0 

-3.0 

-4.0 

-S.O 

-70 

-70 

Video Ou VS Input Power 

..... 

..... 

lOGH.I 

llGH.i 

UGH.I 

16GH.! 

- -UGH.I 

-6S .(;0 -ss -SO .45 -40 -3S 
INPUT POWER (dBm) 

·30 ·2S -20 -15 -10 .5 0 

Lin arity Errc r VS lnpu Power 

!>,,. 

, .... '°"' 

... 

10(,;Ki UGH, 

-14CiHl -nc;Ht 

-11Citti 

.(;S ·60 -SS -SO -4S -40 .35 -30 -2S -20 ·1S ·10 .5 0 
INPUT POWER (dBm) 

7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com 
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SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

SDLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-NRF 

Log Transfer Over Frequency -30°C 

Log !Accuracy IVS Input 1>ower 

--=::-

�
; 

-SO -45 -40 -35 -30 -25 

INPUT POWER (dBm) 

-

-2GH.t -4GH.r 

-6GHI -1GKt 

-10Gtir -12GMt 

-14(;K, -J6CiHI 

-11GH.t 

-20 -15 -10 -5 

7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com 



SUM M ARY TEST DATA 

ON 

SDLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-NRF 

INPUTVSWR 

lnputVSWR 

PL40048/2313 

2.6 �---------------------------------- - ----

2.4 1---------------------------------

2.2 

2 

1.8 

0.8 >-----------------------------------------

0.6 '----------------------------------------

6 8 10 

Frequency (GHz) 

12 14 

7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 

Email: sales@pmi-rf.com 
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SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

SDLVA-2G18G-50MV-100-NRF 

TSS 

PL40048/2313 

3 100;1 4 -48.001 5001Y./ Slop l 4 1.29V 

AC

oc
oc
DC

Rise Time 

100.1: 1000:1 Auto l 4 250; 3 520;/ 4 
11* 

H:ghRes 
4.00GSals 

Char11els 
100.1 

500 10 0 1 
1.00.1 

500 1.00.1 

Fall Time 

50 40: 50 llml Auto l 4 1 29V 

I 
rne re,:a!�d successftil(.l Acoui.�ion . . 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Acqoislioo 
I ---,., 
I/ - -

l 
--- --

/! 
I

I 
I 
I 
I 

J 
I 
I 

------
-
- ······I· -------- --------

) 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

Averag'ng: 16 
4.00JSa/s - -
Chamels ' 

AC 1.001 
oc 500 10 0.1 
oc 1.00.1 
oc 500 1.001 
. 11.murements . 
Risi(3t 

7 .Ons 

········ I-------- ---
·
---- --------

Ii 

; I Amagilg: 32 
4.00GSa/1 

.... __ -_�_-_ .... _� __ �_�_,... __ -_�_---1_-_-:_-:_
'4-

_-� _ _J,�, --� l-�--- ________ I 
I 

,�----< 
1 Char11eh 

f--f---lf---l---l--4--+--1-+--+--+---IAC 1.001 
•'-\ l 

DC 500 10.0.1 
i-...-�-� ....... .__,__

.__�i-.· ...... \-i-.�-i-. ....... -i-. ....... -4-4..........i DC 100.1 

, \ li 
DC 500 1.00.1 
, Measurements , 

l--+---+---1---1---11-
\
+--l'-:'--1---l---l---l fal:{31: 

79.3'1s 

I 

····-··········· ········ ········ ·····
-
-
-
:·
-
··-

---
--�- -------- --··

-
·
-
·

---
·
---

-

7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 

Email: sales@pmi-rf.com 



DATA PMI 

PL40048 

Test Tern 

0.328 0.394 0.376 0.377 0.355 0.368 
0.432 0.490 0.475 0.476 0.456 0.468 
0.650 0.709 0.691 0.693 0.672 0.685 
0.915 0.965 0.946 0.946 0.926 0.936 0.964 0.942 

I 1.176 1.233 1.214 1.212 1.190 1.205 1.241 1.210 
1.452 1.487 1.475 1.475 1.465 1.477 1.504 1.468 
1.686 1.707 1.693 1.697 1.693 1.705 1.731 1.688 
1.923 1.941 1.924 1.931 1.923 1.938 1.975 1.921 

I 2.195 2.213 2.200 2.203 2.196 2.215 2.254 2.200 
2.451 2.470 2.464 2.461 2.458 2.482 2.531 2.452 

I 2.703 2.721 2.725 2.723 2.725 2.742 2.761 2.699 
2.904 2.937 2.942 2.927 2.929 2.925 2.936 2.896 

I 3.158 3.195 3.199 3.182 3.184 3.178 3.189 3.150 
3.415 3.455 3.456 3.433 3.435 3.428 3.439 3.399 

I 3.677 3.716 3.713 3.692 3.689 3.686 3.696 3.669 
3.934 3.986 3.978 3.956 3.947 3.946 3.959 3.940 

0.364 0.450 0.403 0.367 0.310 0.335 0.363 0.328 
0.466 0.541 0.502 0.471 0.415 0.440 0.466 0.433 

,I 0.688 0.770 0.727 0.694 0.643 0.666 0.691 0.659 
0.943 1.015 0.978 0.946 0.895 0.920 0.947 0.911 

I 1.188 1.277 1.243 1.208 1.152 1.181 1.208 1.162 
1.457 1.539 1.513 1.491 1.446 1.463 1.475 1.437 

•I 1.706 1.785 1.757 1.743 1.707 1.709 1.713 1.684 
1.940 2.014 1.981 1.967 1.930 1.931 1.937 1.913 

I 2.199 2.267 2.235 2.220 2.180 2.188 2.195 2.167 
2.461 2.528 2.502 2.485 2.442 2.462 2.459 2.418 

I 2.715 2.756 2.748 2.738 2.715 2.731 2.715 2.670 
2.951 2.972 2.970 2.953 2.944 2.943 2.936 2.905 

I 3.200 3.215 3.214 3.201 3.194 3.191 3.186 3.166 
3.464 3.480 3.473 3.453 3.446 3.444 3.439 3.418 

I 3.710 3.732 3.720 3.699 3.691 3.693 3.690 3.676 
3.966 3.995 3.983 3.959 3.950 3.954 3.955 3.943 

1111 111 •Ill 

0.348 0.374 0.381 0.337 
0.451 0.476 0.504 0.437 
0.670 0.694 0.699 0.659 

0.914 0.968 0.952 0.952 0.922 0.947 0.956 0.910 
I 1.164 1.225 1.212 1.209 1.175 1.207 1.220 1.165 

1.450 1.495 1.487 1.484 1.460 1.486 1.497 1.442 
1.702 1.725 1.716 1.716 1.701 1.717 1.731 1.676 
1.939 1.958 1.945 1.948 1.929 1.946 1.966 1.907 

I 2.208 2.228 2.218 2.218 2.197 2.221 2.245 2.177 
2.455 2.478 2.475 2.470 2.452 2.479 2.507 2.423 

I 2.710 2.739 2.741 2.738 2.727 2.751 2.761 2.671 
2.944 2.972 2.972 2.953 2.951 2.948 2.955 2.897 

I 3.215 3.243 3.240 3.217 3.217 3.207 3.216 3.166 
3.476 3.502 3.494 3.467 3.467 3.456 3.463 3.421 

I 3.737 3.764 3.752 3.729 3.726 3.718 3.725 3.693 
3.981 4.022 4.006 3.978 3.968 3.962 3.973 3.945 

Data 
at 10 GHz 
tr= 25•c1 

0.382 0.355 
0.479 0.456 
0.697 0.672 
0.950 0.926 
1.220 1.190 
1.479 1.465 
1.708 1.693 
1.949 1.923 
2.227 2.196 
2.487 2.458 
2.721 2.725 
2.932 2.929 
3.191 3.184 
3.451 3.435 
3.715 3.689 
3.994 3.947 

Data 
at 10 GHz 

I IT= 2s•c1 
0.290 0.355 
0.395 0.456 
0.626 0.672 
0.875 0.926 
1.127 1.190 
1.412 1.465 
1.682 1.693 
1.915 1.923 
2.169 2.196 
2.422 2.458 
2.663 2.725 
2.892 2.929 
3.149 3.184 
3.400 3.435 
3.653 3.689 
3.923 3.947 

Data 
at 10 GHz 
IT= 25'CJ 

0.327 0.355 
0.449 0.456 
0.651 0.672 
0.898 0.926 
1.153 1.190 
1.433 1.465 
1.681 1.693 
1.917 1.923 
2.191 2.196 
2.443 2.458 

2.684 2.725 
2.915 2.929 
3.195 3.184 

3.452 3.435 
3.720 3.689 
3.984 3.947 

II 
1• 

1• 

0.25 

0.39 

0.65 

0.93 

1.17 
1.42 
1.65 

1.9 
-0 

-0 

0 

-0 

0 

-0 

0 

0 

ii I 

I 

II 
,I 

I 

I 

II 

·I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

DATA ANALYSIS EL T Spreadsheet 
'IT 'IT 'IT 'IT 

96.59072 

0.0001 0.0181 0.0041 0.0071 0.0001 0.0191 0.0581 0.0051 0.031 

"Normalized Data" at 25°C: 
PMI Data 125°Cl minus Rio1 le at -30dBm 125•c1 

111 •Ill •••• :,, .......... . .,,,,, -··ilill -•.fltt -·:111 

0.328 0.376 0.372 0.369 0.355 0.344 0.330 0.364 0.351 
0.432 0.473 0.470 0.468 0.456 0.444 0.427 0.464 0.448 
0.650 0.691 0.687 0.685 0.672 0.661 0.646 0.681 0.666 
0.915 0.948 0.942 0.939 0.926 0.916 0.905 0.937 0.919 
1.176 1.215 1.210 1.204 1.190 1.186 1.182 1.206 1.189 
1.452 1.470 1.471 1.468 1.465 1.458 1.446 1.464 1.448 
1.686 1.689 1.688 1.690 1.693 1.685 1.672 1.684 1.677 
1.923 1.924 1.920 1.923 1.923 1.919 1.917 1.917 1.918 
2.196 2.196 2.196 2.196 2.196 2.196 2.196 2.196 2.196 
2.451 2.452 2.460 2.454 2.458 2.462 2.473 2.447 2.456 
2.703 2.703 2.721 2.716 2.725 2.723 2.702 2.695 2.690 
2.904 2.920 2.938 2.919 2.929 2.906 2.878 2.891 2.901 
3.158 3.177 3.194 3.175 3.184 3.159 3.131 3.146 3.160 
3.415 3.437 3.452 3.425 3.435 3.409 3.381 3.395 3.420 
3.677 3.698 3.708 3.685 3.689 3.666 3.638 3.664 3.684 
3.934 3.968 3.974 3.949 3.947 3.926 3.901 3.935 3.963 

"Normalized Data" at 65°C: 
PMI Data l65°Cl minus RIP le at -30dBm 125•c1 

111 •Ill .,,, .... 1111 111 ·III ,tit :111 

0.364 0.432 0.399 0.360 0.310 0.315 0.305 0.323 0.259 
0.466 0.524 0.498 0.464 0.415 0.421 0.408 0.428 0.364 
0.688 0.752 0.723 0.687 0.643 0.647 0.633 0.654 0.596 
0.943 0.997 0.974 0.939 0.895 0.901 0.888 0.906 0.844 
1.188 1.259 1.238 1.201 1.152 1.162 1.150 1.158 1.096 
1.457 1.522 1.509 1.483 1.446 1.444 1.417 1.432 1.381 
1.706 1.767 1.753 1.736 1.707 1.689 1.655 1.680 1.651 
1.940 1.996 1.976 1.960 1.930 1.912 1.879 1.908 1.884 
2.200 2.249 2.231 2.213 2.180 2.168 2.137 2.162 2.138 
2.461 2.510 2.498 2.477 2.442 2.442 2.401 2.414 2.391 
2.715 2.738 2.743 2.731 2.715 2.712 2.657 2.665 2.632 
2.951 2.954 2.966 2.946 2.944 2.924 2.877 2.901 2.861 
3.200 3.197 3.209 3.194 3.194 3.172 3.128 3.161 3.118 
3.464 3.462 3.469 3.446 3.446 3.425 3.381 3.414 3.369 
3.710 3.714 3.716 3.692 3.691 3.674 3.632 3.671 3.622 
3.966 3.978 3.979 3.952 3.950 3.935 3.897 3.939 3.892 

"Normalized Data" at -30°C: 
PMI Data l-30'CI minus Rio ile at -30dBm 125'CI 

111 • I fl .,,, :111 .... lhlt .... .... :111 

0.328 0.379 0.377 0.403 0.348 0.355 0.322 0.333 0.296 
0.439 0.478 0.477 0.475 0.451 0.457 0.446 0.433 0.418 
0.653 0.696 0.694 0.692 0.670 0.675 0.641 0.655 0.620 
0.914 0.950 0.948 0.944 0.922 0.928 0.898 0.905 0.867 
1.164 1.207 1.208 1.202 1.175 1.188 1.162 1.161 1.122 
1.450 1.477 1.482 1.477 1.460 1.466 1.439 1.437 1.402 
1.702 1.708 1.711 1.709 1.701 1.698 1.672 1.671 1.650 
1.939 1.940 1.941 1.941 1.929 1.927 1.908 1.902 1.886 
2.208 2.210 2.214 2.211 2.197 2.202 2.186 2.173 2.160 
2.455 2.460 2.471 2.463 2.452 2.460 2.449 2.418 2.412 
2.711 2.721 2.736 2.730 2.727 2.731 2.702 2.666 2.653 
2.944 2.954 2.967 2.946 2.951 2.929 2.897 2.892 2.884 
3.215 3.225 3.236 3.210 3.217 3.188 3.158 3.161 3.164 
3.476 3.484 3.489 3.459 3.467 3.436 3.405 3.416 3.421 
3.738 3.747 3.747 3.721 3.726 3.699 3.667 3.688 3.689 
3.982 4.005 4.001 3.971 3.968 3.943 3.915 3.941 3.953 
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I 

I 

111 

0.5 
0.5 
0.4 
0.2 
0.3 
0.3 
0.1 
0.0 
0.0 
0.1 
0.4 
0.5 
0.5 
0.4 
0.2 
0.3 

Error in dB (25°C): 
Difference in dB (Ref. 50mV/dB) between 

"Normalized Data" (25°C) 
and PMI Data at 10 GHz (25°C) 

• Ill ;t I I •: tit I 111 111 . 111 ,Ill 

0.4 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.5 
0.3 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.6 
0.4 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.5 
0.4 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.4 
0.5 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.1 0.1 
0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.4 
0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.4 
0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 
0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.3 
0.4 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.4 
0.2 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.5 1.0 
0.1 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.5 1.1 
0.0 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.5 1.1 
0.2 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.5 1.0 
0.4 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.9 

Error< 1 dB (25°C): 97 % of data (25°C) 

0.2 
0.2 
0.2 
0.2 
0.3 
0.0 
0.2 
0.1 
0.0 
0.2 
0.6 
0.8 
0.8 
0.8 
0.5 
0.2 

Error< 1.3 dB l25°Cl: 100 % of data 125°Cl 

Error in dB (65°C): 
Difference in dB (Ref. 50mV/dB) between 

"Normalized Data" (65°C) 

IIJIE111 

, 0.2 
•tltt 

1.5 

and PMI Data at 10 GHz (65°C) 
-···· -···· 1111 111 •Ill 11.1111 

0.9 0.1 0.9 0.8 1.0 0.6 
.. 

,I 

I 

•I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

• 
' 

; 

,I 

·1 

•I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

0.2 1.3 0.8 0.1 
0.3 1.6 1.0 0.3 
0.4 1.4 1.0 0.3 
0.0 1.4 1.0 0.2 
0.2 1.1 0.9 0.4 
0.3 1.5 1.2 0.9 
0.3 1.5 1.1 0.7 
0.1 1.1 0.7 0.3 
0.1 1.0 0.8 0.4 
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.1 
0.4 0.5 0.7 0.3 
0.3 0.3 0.5 0.2 
0.6 0.5 0.7 0.2 
0.4 0.5 0.5 0.1 
0.4 0.6 0.6 0.1 

Error< 1,5 dB (65'C): 
Error< 2,25 dB l65'Cl: 

0.8 0.7 1.0 
0.6 0.5 0.8 
0.6 0.5 0.8 
0.8 0.6 0.8 
0.4 0.4 1.0 
0.3 0.1 0.8 
0.1 0.2 0.9 
0.3 0.5 1.2 
0.3 0.3 1.2 
0.2 0.3 1.4 
0.3 0.1 1.0 
0.2 0.3 1.1 
0.2 0.2 1.1 
0.0 0.3 1.1 
0.1 0.2 1.0 
94 % of data (65'C) 

1 oo % of data 165°Cl 

0.6 
0.4 
0.4 
0.6 
0.7 
0.3 
0.3 
0.7 
0.9 
1.2 
0.6 
0.5 
0.4 
0.4 
0.2 

Error in dB (-30°C): 
Difference in dB [Ref. 50mV/dB) between 

"Normalized Data" (-30'C) 
and PMI Data at 10 GHz (-30'C) 

111 • I It .,,, .... 1111 111 •Ill ,Ill 

0.5 0.5 0.4 1.0 0.1 0.0 0.7 0.4 
0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.5 
0.4 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.1 0.6 0.4 
0.2 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.6 0.4 
0.5 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.6 0.6 
0.3 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.5 0.6 
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.4 
0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.4 
0.3 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.5 
0.1 0.0 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.8 
0.3 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.5 1.2 
0.3 0.5 0.8 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.6 0.7 
0.6 0.8 1.0 0.5 0.7 0.1 0.5 0.5 
0.8 1.0 1.1 0.5 0.6 0.0 0.6 0.4 
1.0 1.2 1.2 0.6 0.7 0.2 0.4 0.0 
0.7 1.2 1.1 0.5 0.4 0.1 0.6 0.1 

Error< 1,5 dB (-30'C): 100 % of data (-30'CI 
100 % of data l-30°Cl Error< 2.25 dB l-30'Cl: 

... :,,, 

0.1 
0.2 
0.1 
0.1 
0.0 
0.3 
0.3 
0.1 
0.0 
0.0 
0.7 
0.6 
0.5 
0.3 
0.1 
0.3 

(Expected min 85%) 
!Expected 100%1 

ru:111 

1.9 
1.8 
1.5 
1.6 
1.9 
1.7 
0.9 
0.8 
1.1 
1.3 
1.8 
1.4 
1.3 
1.3 
1.3 
1.1 

(Expected min 80%) 
!Expected 100%1 

•n:Jt I I 

1.2 
0.8 
1.0 
1.2 
1.4 
1.3 
0.9 
0.7 
0.7 
0.9 
1.4 
0.9 
0.4 
0.3 
0.0 
0.1 

[Expected min 80%) 
!Expected 100%1 


